

Item No.	Standard Reference	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Opinion Of Probable Cost		MT Murphy Construction		White Oak Construction		Lanier Construction		Hine Sitework		Triangle Grading & Paving	
					Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value	Unit Price	Item Value
MISCELLANEOUS																
1	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - CLERMONT ROAD	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
2	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - 403 EAST MAIN STREET	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00
3	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - GOODYEAR CIRCLE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - OTIS STREET AND FORMOSA STREET	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
5	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - STEPHENSON STREET AND EAST ELLERBE STREET	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
6	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - ONSLOW AND WEST MARKHAM STREET	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
7	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - MAPLEWOOD CEMETERY	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
8	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - THIRD FORK CREEK BANK STABILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
9	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - 919 WEST KNOX STREET	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - ROCKY CREEK	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
11	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - SHOCCOREE DRIVE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11A	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - WATTS STREET @ GLORIA AVENUE	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11B	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	MOBILIZATION - MAPLEWOOD CEMETERY - SECOND LOCATION	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
12	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF MAILBOX	4	EA	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
13	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	TESTING AND INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
14	NCDOT 200	SELECT TREE REMOVAL (6"-18" DIAMETER)	5	LS	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
<i>Subtotal for Miscellaneous</i>						\$119,900.00		\$49,950.00		\$76,600.00		\$89,300.00		\$186,650.00		\$114,700.00
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL																
15	NCDOT 1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	650	LF	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$4.00	\$2,600.00	\$5.00	\$3,250.00	\$3.50	\$2,275.00
16	NCDOT 1607	GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	3	EA	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
17	30 11 00	TREE PROTECTION FENCING	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.30	\$330.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$3.50	\$350.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
18	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	BLOCK AND GRAVEL INLET PROTECTION	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
19	NCDOT 1660	PERMANENT SEEDING & MULCHING	2015	SY	\$3.00	\$6,045.00	\$1.00	\$2,015.00	\$2.60	\$5,239.00	\$1.50	\$3,022.50	\$0.50	\$1,007.50	\$3.00	\$6,045.00
20	NCDOT 1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	175	SY	\$3.00	\$525.00	\$6.60	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$3.50	\$612.50	\$5.00	\$875.00	\$3.50	\$612.50
<i>Subtotal for Erosion and Sediment Control</i>						\$18,820.00		\$9,850.00		\$13,589.00		\$16,335.00		\$9,182.50		\$17,082.50
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL																
21	NCDOT 250	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	540	SY	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$30.00	\$16,200.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$12.00	\$6,480.00
22	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER	398	LF	\$25.00	\$9,950.00	\$15.00	\$5,970.00	\$15.00	\$5,970.00	\$12.00	\$4,776.00	\$10.00	\$3,980.00	\$14.00	\$5,572.00
23	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVE / WALK/VALLEY GUTTER	202	SY	\$40.00	\$8,080.00	\$30.00	\$6,060.00	\$20.00	\$4,040.00	\$12.00	\$2,424.00	\$20.00	\$4,040.00	\$20.00	\$4,040.00
24	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	SAWCUT ASPHALT/CONCRETE	955	LF	\$15.00	\$14,325.00	\$5.00	\$4,775.00	\$3.00	\$2,865.00	\$4.00	\$3,820.00	\$5.00	\$4,775.00	\$8.00	\$7,640.00
25	NCDOT 607	MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.5" TO 3.0")	555	SY	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$25.00	\$13,875.00	\$35.00	\$19,425.00	\$15.00	\$8,325.00	\$20.00	\$11,100.00	\$15.00	\$8,325.00
26	NCDOT 340	PIPE REMOVAL	70	LF	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00
<i>Subtotal for Demolition and Removal</i>						\$87,780.00		\$47,580.00		\$39,100.00		\$26,145.00		\$30,695.00		\$34,997.00
EARTHWORK																
27	NCDOT 225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	1053	CY	\$15.00	\$15,795.00	\$12.00	\$12,636.00	\$40.00	\$42,120.00	\$35.00	\$36,855.00	\$12.00	\$12,636.00	\$31.00	\$32,643.00
28	NCDOT 230	BORROW EXCAVATION	848	CY	\$10.00	\$8,480.00	\$20.00	\$16,960.00	\$15.00	\$12,720.00	\$25.00	\$21,200.00	\$15.00	\$12,720.00	\$32.00	\$27,136.00
<i>Subtotal for Earthwork</i>						\$24,275.00		\$29,596.00		\$54,840.00		\$58,055.00		\$25,356.00		\$59,779.00
STORM DRAINAGE																
29	NCDOT 300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	255	TN	\$30.00	\$7,650.00	\$32.00	\$8,160.00	\$56.00	\$14,280.00	\$35.00	\$9,025.50	\$40.00	\$10,200.00	\$40.00	\$10,200.00
30	NCDOT 300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	870	SY	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00
31	NCDOT 305	15-INCH CLASS III RCP	641	LF	\$35.00	\$22,435.00	\$67.50	\$43,267.50	\$43.00	\$27,567.00	\$72.30	\$46,344.30	\$45.00	\$28,845.00	\$82.00	\$52,562.00
32	NCDOT 305	18-INCH CLASS III RCP	75	LF	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$57.60	\$4,320.00	\$46.00	\$3,450.00	\$79.25	\$5,943.75	\$54.00	\$4,050.00	\$122.00	\$9,150.00
33	NCDOT 305	24-INCH CLASS III RCP	120	LF	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$94.00	\$11,280.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$88.75	\$10,650.00	\$72.00	\$8,640.00	\$131.00	\$15,720.00
34	NCDOT 310	42-INCH CLASS III RCP CULVERT, (5.1 FEET OR GREATER)	100	LF	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00	\$500.00	\$50,000.00	\$255.40	\$25,540.00	\$126.00	\$12,600.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00
35	NCDOT 838	CONCRETE ENDWALLS, CLASS B CONCRETE	5	CY	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,923.00	\$9,615.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
36	NCDOT 840	DROP INLET (0-8 FEET), NCDOT 840.14/840.15	6	EA	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,240.00	\$7,440.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00
37	NCDOT 840	CATCH BASIN (0-8 FEET), NCDOT 840.01	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,465.00	\$1,465.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
38	NCDOT 840	PRECAST MANHOLE NCDOT 840.52	5	EA	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,382.00	\$6,910.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,704.20	\$13,521.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
38A	NCDOT 840	TRAFFIC BEARING BRICK JUNCTION BOX NCDOT 840.34	1	EA	\$4,175.00	\$4,175.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,084.00	\$5,084.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
39	NCDOT 840	FRAME WITH GRATE & HOOD, TYPE F NCDOT 840.03	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$529.35	\$529.35	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
40	NCDOT 840	DROP INLET FRAMES WITH GRATE, NCDOT 840.16	6	EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$424.15	\$2,544.90	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$530.00	\$3,180.00
41	NCDOT 840	MANHOLE FRAME WITH COVER, NCDOT 840.54	6	EA	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$383.00	\$2,298.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$313.80	\$1,280.80	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
42	NCDOT 840	PIPE PLUG	1	CY	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
43	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	FLOWABLE FILL	13	CY	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00	\$540.00	\$7,020.00
44	NCDOT 858	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
45	NCDOT 858	ADJUSTMENT OF METER OR VALVE BOXES	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$460.00	\$1,840.00
46	NCDOT 876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	90	TN	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$65.00	\$5,850.00	\$62.00	\$5,580.00	\$55.50	\$4,995.00	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00
47	NCDOT 876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	80	TN	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$67.00	\$5,360.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.25	\$4,820.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
48	NCDOT 876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	80	TN	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$68.50	\$5,480.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$61.50	\$4,920.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$145.00	\$11,600.00
49	SPECIAL CONDITIONS	4 INCH PVC PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN (SLEEVE WRAPPED)	210	LF	\$5.00	\$1,050.00	\$12.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$16.00	\$3,360.00	\$30.00	\$6,300.00